Crisis Intervention Team Specialty Mental Health Services (SMHS) and Drug Medi-
Cal Organized Delivery System (DMC-ODS) Maximum Compensation.  

The maximum compensation payable to the Contractor under this Agreement for the 

period of December 1, 2025 through June 30, 2026 for SMHS and DMC-ODS is Two Million, 

Two Hundred Sixty-Eight Thousand, Six Hundred Fourteen and No/100 Dollars 

($2,268,614.00), which is not a guaranteed sum but shall be paid only for services rendered and 

received.  

The maximum compensation payable to the Contractor under this Agreement for the 

period of July 1, 2026 through June 30, 2027 for SMHS and DMC-ODS is Four Million, Five 

Hundred Twenty-Two Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($4,522,000.00), which is not a guaranteed 

sum but shall be paid only for services rendered and received.  

The maximum compensation payable to the Contractor under this Agreement for the 

period of July 1, 2027 through June 30, 2028 for SMHS and DMC-ODS is Five Million, One 

Hundred Sixty Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($5,160,000.00), which is not a guaranteed sum 

but shall be paid only for services rendered and received.  

The maximum compensation payable to the Contractor under this Agreement for the 

period of July 1, 2028 through June 30, 2029 for SMHS and DMC-ODS is Five Million, Seven 

Hundred Ninety-Six Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($5,796,000.00), which is not a guaranteed 

sum but shall be paid only for services rendered and received.  

The maximum compensation payable to the Contractor under this Agreement for the 

period of July 1, 2029 through June 30, 2030 for SMHS and DMC-ODS is Six Million, Four 

Hundred Thirty Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($6,430,000.00), which is not a guaranteed sum 

but shall be paid only for services rendered and received.  

b. Mobile Crisis Response Team Specialty Mental Health Services (SMHS) and Drug 

Medi-Cal Organized Delivery System (DMC-ODS) Maximum Compensation.  

The maximum compensation payable to the Contractor under this Agreement for the 

period of December 1, 2025 through June 30, 2026 for SMHS and DMC-ODS is One Million, 

Two Hundred Thirty-One Thousand, Three Hundred Eighty-Six and No/100 Dollars 

($1,231,386.00), which is not a guaranteed sum but shall be paid only for services rendered and 

received.  

The maximum compensation payable to the Contractor under this Agreement for the 

period of July 1, 2026 through June 30, 2027 for SMHS and DMC-ODS is Two Million, Four 

Hundred Seventy-Eight Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($2,478,000.00), which is not a 

guaranteed sum but shall be paid only for services rendered and received.  

The maximum compensation payable to the Contractor under this Agreement for the 

period of July 1, 2027 through June 30, 2028 for SMHS and DMC-ODS is Two Million, Eight 

Hundred Forty Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($2,840,000.00), which is not a guaranteed sum 

but shall be paid only for services rendered and received.  

The maximum compensation payable to the Contractor under this Agreement for the 

period of July 1, 2028 through June 30, 2029 for SMHS and DMC-ODS is Three Million, Two 

Hundred Four Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($3,204,000.00), which is not a guaranteed sum 

but shall be paid only for services rendered and received.  

The maximum compensation payable to the Contractor under this Agreement for the 

period of July 1, 2029 through June 30, 2030 for SMHS and DMC-ODS is Three Million, Five 

Hundred Seventy Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($3,570,000.00), which is not a guaranteed 

sum but shall be paid only for services rendered and received.  

c. Crisis Intervention Team Non-Treatment Supports Maximum Compensation 

The maximum compensation payable to the Contractor under this Agreement for the 

period of December 1, 2025 through February 28, 2026 for Ramp Up is Forty-Eight Thousand, 

Ten and No/100 Dollars ($48,010.00), which will be reimbursed base by actual cost in 

accordance with the budget in Exhibit C – Attachment B.  

The maximum compensation payable to the Contractor under this Agreement for the 

period of December 1, 2025 through June 30, 2026 is One Million, One Hundred Sixty-Five 

Thousand, Three Hundred Twenty-Three and No/100 Dollars ($1,165,323.00), which will be 

reimbursed base by actual cost in accordance with the budget in Exhibit C – Attachment B.  

The maximum compensation payable to the Contractor under this Agreement for the 

period of July 1, 2026 through June 30, 2027 is One Million, Seven Hundred Ninety-Two 

Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($1,792,000.00), which will be reimbursed base by actual cost in 

accordance with the budget in Exhibit C – Attachment B.  

The maximum compensation payable to the Contractor under this Agreement for the